that the Property described in Exhibit 1 of the Agreement is hereby declared surplus property. 

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED by the Salt Lake County Council that the sale and 
conveyance of the Property by quit-claim deed to Buyer as provided in the Agreement for the 
agreed appraised value of Eight Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($8,100.00) is hereby approved; 
and the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement and the Mayor and County Clerk 
are authorized to execute the Quit-Claim Deed, attached to the Agreement as Exhibit 2, and to 
deliver the fully executed documents to the Salt Lake County Real Estate Division for delivery to